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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

These are findings from an Ipsos poll conducted
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For the survey,

3,514 1,426 1,292 446 18+
Americans Democrats Republicans Independents

were interviewed online
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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

The precision of the Reuters/lIpsos online polls is measured using a credibility interval.

1.9 3.0 3.1 5.3

All Adults Democrats Republicans Independents

For more information about credibility intervals, please see the appendix.
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Main Problems

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the US today?

Healthcare | —— 18%
Economy and jobs | ——. 16%
Immigration | 15%
Morality I 10%
Crime [N 7%

Terrorism / terrorist
attacks

Environment RN 5%

N 6%

Education [N 5%

War / foreign
conflicts

Energy issues [l 1%

I 2%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS
Main Problem Facing America

Economy Generally
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Parties are split on their top issues

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the US today?

30%
26%

19%

17%

15%

18% 17% 18%
14%
10% 10%

9%
I I ] I

Economy and jobs Immigration Healthcare Morality

13%

10%

7%

B Total M Democrat M Republican ™ Independent
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Approval by Demographic

Overall, do you approve or disapprove about the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President? Approve

90%
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS
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55%

O

41%

Total Approve

Total Disapprove
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS

Approval Attributes

Do you approve or disapprove about the way Donald Trump is handling the following
issues?

Strongly | Somewhat Lean Lean Somewhat Strongly Don’t TOTAL TOTAL

approve | approve towards .towards disapprove | disapprove | know WAV {02/ »IRY Vo {e]V/3
approve | disapprove

The US economy 25% 12% 11% 9% 8% 28% 7% 48% 45%
US foreign policy 19% 12% 10% 9% 8% 34% 9% 41% 51%
Healthcare reform 15% 12% 12% 9% 8% 35% 9% 39% 52%
Employment and jobs| 26% 12% 13% 8% 7% 26% 7% 51% 42%
Decac',':‘“ggr ;’:'sth 17% 10% 9% 10% 9% 38% 8% 36% 56%
Dea"“gl‘;‘:':h SIS/ | 509 12% 11% 9% 8% 29% 10% 45% 46%
International trade 20% 12% 9% 10% 8% 31% 10% 41% 49%
Taxation 17% 11% 11% 10% 8% 34% 9% 40% 51%
Corruption 17% 10% 9% 9% 7% 38% 10% 35% 54%
The environment 14% 10% 10% 10% 7% 38% 9% 35% 56%
Immigration 26% 10% 8% 6% 6% 39% 6% 43% 51%
T:‘:m‘é :‘Iﬁ:rn";aets 17% 10% 8% 8% 7% 41% 8% 36% 57%
The effort he is
making to unify the 19% 10% 9% 9% 6% 39% 7% 38% 55%
country

Russia 15% 10% 10% 10% 8% 38% 10% 34%
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS
Congressional Approval

Split Sampled

Overall, do you approve or disapprove about the way your Congressperson is handling their job as
Representative?

Total Democrat Republican Independent

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Strongly disapprove

TOTAL APPROVE 43% 51% 47% 32%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 34% 33% 37% 45%

Overall, do you approve or disapprove about the way Congress as a whole is handling its job?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
Strongly approve 5% 6% 7% 1%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 16% 20%

Strongly disapprove

TOTAL APPROVE 23% 27% 23% 20%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 67% 67% 73% 72%
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Americans demonstrate little confidence in the press

Item 1 of 14

© 2019 Ipsos

Confidencein
Institutions

Would you say you
have a great deal

of confidence, only
some confidence, or
hardly any confidence
at all in the people
running this
institution?

@® A great deal of confidence

@® Only some confidence @ Hardly any confidence at all

Military

Law Enforcement
Universities
Supreme Court
Exec. Branch
The Press

Congress

Source: Ipsos/Reuters on behalf of the Colombia Journalism Review, Dec 7-20, 2019 among 2,225 U.S. adults
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Most Republicans report having hardly any confidence in the press at
all. Democrats are hesitant to claim great confidence

Would you say you have a great deal of confidence, only some confidence, or hardly any
confidence at all in the people running this institution... Press?

66%
51%
46%
40%
28% 28% 26% 26%
199

16% 0
. - l

A great deal of confidence Only some confidence Hardly any confidence at all

B Total M Democrat M Republican Independent

© 2019 Ipsos Source: Ipsos/Reuters on behalf of the Colombia Journalism Review, Dec 7-20, 2019 among 2,225 U.S. adults




Democrats are more likely to give reporters the benefit of the doubt in
assuming they maintain journalistic integrity

When the mainstream media covers the news, how often do you think reporters do the
following? (Sometimes or very often)

80% 82% 79%
(o)
68% 7% 68% 70% " 70%
60% ’ 62% 60% 59% 61%
55% 54% 54%
53% 0 o 0
Write the article before Report on facts Double-check basic facts Get paid by their sources Share important sources
learning the facts of the regardless of their with multiple sources with members of other
event personal opinions news organizations

B Total M Democrat M Republican M Independent

© 2019 Ipsos Source: Ipsos/Reuters on behalf of the Colombia Journalism Review, Dec 7-20, 2019 among 2,225 U.S. adults
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Cliff Young is President of Ipsos Public Affairs in the United States and also leads Ipsos' global election and polling
risk practice. He is a polling expert with specialties in social and public opinion trends, crisis management, corporate
and institution reputation and elections. Cliff is a contributor to POTUS Radio and has served as an expert
commentator on Fox News and NPR, among others. Cliff is also an adjunct professor at Johns Hopkins SAIS and an
instructor at both Columbia University SIPA and University of Sdo Paulo where he teaches courses on public opinion
and election forecasting.
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